purposes only and do not necessarily reflect the financial results of the combined company had the companies actually
been combined at the beginning of each period presented. The adjustments included in these unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements are preliminary and may be revised. This information also does not reflect
the benefits of the expected cost savings and expense efficiencies, opportunities to earn additional revenue, potential
impacts of current market conditions on revenues, or asset dispositions, among other factors, and includes various
preliminary estimates and may not necessarily be indicative of the financial position or results of operations that
would have occurred if the merger had been consummated on the date or at the beginning of the period indicated or
which may be attained in the future.

35

Edgar Filing: County Bancorp, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

COUNTY BANCORP, INC.

UNAUDITED COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2015

County
Bancorp, Inc.

Fox River Valley
Bancorp, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 13,026 $ 44,302 $ (14,450) A

(5,456) D $ 37,422
Securities available-for-sale, at fair value 85,783 54,992 140,775
FHLB Stock, at cost 3,507 �  3,507
Loans held for sale 13,712 �  13,712
Loans, net of allowance for loan losses 694,196 148,279 4,002 C

(4,680) C 841,797
Premises and equipment, net 5,771 1,485 7,256
Loan servicing rights 7,721 �  7,721
Other real estate owned, net 3,024 2,118 5,142
Cash surrender value of bank owned life
insurance 11,082 �  11,082
Goodwill 3,793 C 3,793
Core deposit intangible �  �  2,049 C 2,049
Deferred tax asset, net 2,047 2,673 4,720
Accrued interest receivable and other assets 4,922 1,359 6,281

Total assets $ 844,791 $ 255,208 $ (14,742) $ 1,085,257

LIABILITIES
Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing $ 60,685 $ 30,673 $ 91,358
Interest-bearing 575,536 187,888 763,424

Total deposits 636,221 218,561 �  854,782
Other borrowings 4,383 1,530 (1,530) D 4,383
Advances from FHLB 64,000 �  64,000
Capital lease payable �  94 94
Subordinated debentures �  3,926 (3,926) D �
Subordinated debentures�Trust preferred 12,372 3,610 15,982
Accrued interest payable and other liabilities 8,379 3,034 717 C 12,130

Total liabilities 725,355 230,755 (4,739) 951,371

Small Business Lending Fund redeemable
preferred stock $ 15,000 $ �  $ 15,000

Edgar Filing: County Bancorp, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 81

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock 8,000 �  8,000
Common stock 18 1,634 (1,634) B

8 A 26
Surplus 34,118 14,695 (14,695) B

14,442 A 48,560
Retained earnings 66,274 8,169 (8,169) B

66,274
Treasury stock (4,572) �  (4,572)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 598 (45) 45 B 598

Total shareholders� equity 104,436 24,453 (10,003) 118,886

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 844,791 $ 255,208 $ (14,742) $ 1,085,257

Book value per common share $ 16.82 $ 14.97 $ 17.03
Shares outstanding 5,733,919 1,633,862 6,509,966

See �Notes to Unaudited Selected Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information� below.

36

Edgar Filing: County Bancorp, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

COUNTY BANCORP, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015

County
Bancorp, Inc.

Fox River
Valley

Bancorp, Inc.
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Total interest income $ 24,765 $ 5,922 (77) F $ 30,610
Total interest expense 5,504 1,661 (245) D 6,920

Net interest income 19,261 4,261 23,690
Provision for loan losses (1,325) 673 (652)

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 20,586 3,588 24,342
Non-interest income 5,310 328 5,638
Non-interest expense 12,983 3,158 100 E 16,241

Income before income taxes 12,913 758 13,739
Income tax expense 4,839 280 24 G 5,143

NET INCOME $ 8,074 $ 478 $ 8,596

Basic earnings per share $ 1.37 $ 0.29 $ 1.28
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.34 $ 0.29 $ 1.26
Average shares outstanding�basic 5,635,515 1,633,862 6,411,562
Average shares outstanding�diluted 5,754,118 1,633,862 6,530,165
See �Notes to Unaudited Selected Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information� below.

37

Edgar Filing: County Bancorp, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

COUNTY BANCORP, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

County
Bancorp,

Inc.
Fox River Valley

Bancorp, Inc.

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Total interest income $ 30,897 $ 8,439 (102) F $ 39,234
Total interest expense 7,537 2,692 (346) D 9,883

Net interest income 23,360 5,747 29,351
Provision for loan losses 589 600 1,189

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 22,771 5,147 28,162
Non-interest income 7,148 �  7,148
Non-interest expense 17,025 4,301 133 E 21,459

Income before income taxes 12,894 846 13,851
Income tax expense 4,684 285 39 G 5,008

NET INCOME $ 8,210 $ 561 $ 8,843

Basic earnings per share $ 1.73 $ 0.34 $ 1.60
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.69 $ 0.34 $ 1.56
Average shares outstanding�basic 4,469,448 1,633,862 5,245,495
Average shares outstanding�diluted 4,580,915 1,633,862 5,356,962
See �Notes to Unaudited Selected Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information� below.

County has performed a preliminary valuation analysis on the fair market value of Fox River Valley�s assets and
liabilities. The following table summarizes the allocation of the preliminary purchase price as of the acquisition date
(in thousands):

Cash and cash equivalents $ 44,302

[…]

Total liabilities increased $48.6 million, or 7.2%, from $676.7 million at December 31, 2014 to $725.4 million at
September 30, 2015. This increase is attributed to the cash needs associated with our increased loan demand and
consists of a $32.9 million increase in brokered deposits and by a $36.0 million advance from the Federal Home Loan
Bank. This increase was partially offset by the repayment of a $15.0 million Federal Discount Window advance that
was taken out at the end of 2014.

Shareholders� equity increased $24.4 million, or 30.5%, to $104.4 million at September 30, 2015 from $80.0 million at
December 31, 2014. This increase was the result of income for the nine months ended September 30, 2015 of $8.1
million and the approximately $16.9 million of net proceeds from our IPO that closed on January 22, 2015.

Net Loans

Total net loans increased by $56.7 million, or 8.9%, from $637.5 million at December 31, 2014 to $694.2 million at
September 30, 2015. The increase in loans was due primarily to increased agriculture loans of 13.0% and increased
commercial real estate loans of 7.4%, and was partially offset by residential real-estate pay-downs.

The following table sets forth the composition of our loan portfolio at the dates indicated (dollars in thousands):

September 30, 2015 December 31, 2014
Amount Percent Amount Percent

Agriculture loans $ 469,166 66.6% $ 415,164 64.1%
Commercial real estate loans 147,638 21.0% 137,517 21.2%
Commercial loans 52,597 7.5% 53,745 8.3%
Residential real estate loans 34,326 4.9% 40,885 6.3%
Installment and consumer other 302 0.0% 811 0.1%

Total gross loans $ 704,029 100.0% $ 648,122 100.0%

Allowance for loan losses (9,833) (10,603)

Loans, net $ 694,196 $ 637,519

Allowance for Loan Losses

Edgar Filing: County Bancorp, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 150

The allowance for loan losses is established through a provision for loan losses charged to expense, which affects our
earnings directly. Loans are charged against the allowance for loan losses when management believes that the
collectability of all or some of the principal is unlikely. Subsequent recoveries are added to the allowance. The
allowance is an amount that reflects management�s estimate of the level of probable incurred

71

Edgar Filing: County Bancorp, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 151